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Research Activities

April is the first of the three months where much of the fieldwork is accomplished at Fort Benning.  David Price and David Leese (ECMI) and crew finished the installation of their erosion study sites. Jeff Duda made the flight from Seattle to kick off the first half of the CERL team studies.  Carl Freeman, Michelle Brown and Lisa Ceravolo from Wayne State arrived next and by month's end Tony Krzysik, Dave Kovacic and John Emlin were onboard. SREL was, as usual, in the field most weekdays establishing their study sites.  Jack Feminella (ORNL3) made a site selection trip and the UFLG teams (Dwight Dindial and Shirish Bhat) came by to monitor the progress of their studies.

Lessons Learned
The HSC has been provided with ArcView GIS software.  During May, the SEMP Site Information file will be updated and a new Site Location GIS coverage will be developed.  I will be sending each lead PI their piece of the SEMP site picture.  All investigators should check with their project leader and make sure that all of their sites are properly located and described.

It is highly recommended that you label all of your sampling devices/markers that are left in the field.  At a minimum the label should have "SEMP 545-7882", your Project Id and the Site Id that you provided to the HSC for the Site Info database.  Some sampling devices were lost this month - having a phone number increases the chance that we can determine if and why they were removed by training units or whether they were stolen by non-Army personnel.  

The HSC is required to report anticipated fieldwork at Fort Benning to our hosts at the Directorate of Facilities Engineering and Logistics (DFEL) Environmental Management Division (EMD) at least 6 months ahead of scheduling.  The HSC is accomplishing this using the calendar-year quarter system.  All fieldwork that is to be undertaken before July 1 has already been submitted to the HSC and posted to the DENIX secure site.  Any fieldwork proposed for July - September, that is not already posted on DENIX based on the annual sampling plan that you provided to the HSC, will not be accepted after June 1.  Fall fieldwork (Oct-Dec) notification is due July 1.  Winter 2002 (Jan-Mar) fieldwork request will be due at the end of September, and annual notification for 2002 will be due at the Research Coordination Meeting in November. Starting in 2002, requests for access to Fort Benning will be accepted up until the end of the quarter that provides 6 months lead-time.  Obviously, your best plan will be to supply the HSC with all of your anticipated fieldwork by the RCM in November.
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Summary of Field Activity at Fort Benning

Project
Start date
Duration

(days)
Contact
Event

SREL
4/2

4/10

4/16

4/23
2

3

5

5
Lisa Duncan
Install litter traps, iButtons, thermometers

ECMI
4/1
6
David Leese
Erosion study site preparation

CERL
4/19
12
Jeff Duda
Vegetation stress, lysimeters

UFLG
4/6

4/19

4/2
1

2

1
Shirish Bhat

Dwight Dindial
Throughfall experiment

Hydrolab exchange

ORNL2
4/30
1
Tom Ashwood
Soil samples

ORNL3
4/23
1


Jack Feminella
Site selection

SEMP Vehicle Usage at Fort Benning



Vehicle
# Days
# Miles
 Used By

Ford Expedition
12
905
HSC, SREL, CERL

Dodge Pickup
3
368
HSC

Compartments to be Burned in the Next Month



A08,A14,A19,B03,B06,D06,G06,H01,J04,K09,K10,L01,M04,M07,O11,O12,O14,Q02,BB02,BB05,

BB06,CC02,CC03,



